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BEFORE THE OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO 

  
IN THE MATTER OF ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF THE 
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COLORADO OIL 
AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION BY A.G. 
ANDRIKOPOULOS RESOURCES, MOFFAT COUNTY, 
COLORADO  

) 
) 
) 
) 

CAUSE NO. 1V 
 
DOCKET NO. 1307-OV-18 

 
NOTICE OF ORDER FINDING VIOLATION HEARING 

 
TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
 

Pursuant to Rule 522.c., the Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission 
(“Commission” or “COGCC”) Staff will apply to the Commission on July 29, 2013 for an 
Order Finding Violation (“OFV”) against A.G. Andrikopoulos Resources 
(“Andrikopoulos”). 
 

Andrikopoulos (Operator No. 3085) operates the following wells: a) James Et Al 
#1 (API No. 05-081-06400), located in SE¼, NE¼,  of Section 7, Township 4 North, 
Range 98 West, 6th P.M., spud on April 30, 1989; and b) Elk Springs Unit # 14-32 (API 
No. 05-081-06759), located in SW¼, SW¼, of Section 32, Township 5 North, Range 98 
West, 6th P.M., spud on April 2, 2001.  
 
 On January 10, 2013 COGCC Staff issued Notice of Alleged Violations 
(“NOAV’s”) #200372813 and #200372814 to Andrikopoulos for alleged violations of 
Rule 319.b and Rule 326.b.(1) 
 
 Rule 523 specifies a base fine of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) for each day of 
violation of Rules 319.b. and 326.b.(1).  Rule 523.a.(3) specifies that the maximum 
penalty for any single violation shall not exceed $10,000 regardless of the number of 
days of such violation, unless the violation results in significant waste of oil and gas 
resources, damage to correlative rights, or a significant adverse impact on public health, 
safety or welfare or the environment. Staff has calculated a base fine of $40,000 for the 
alleged rule violations based on no significant impact, and 10 day duration for each 
violation. 
 
 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to: 1) the general jurisdiction granted to 
the Oil and Gas Conservation Commission of the State of Colorado (Commission) 
under § 34-60-105 C.R.S.; 2) specific powers granted pursuant to § 34-60-106 C.R.S.; 
3) the Colorado Administrative Procedures Act at § 24-4-105 C.R.S.; and 4) the 
Commission’s Series 500 Rules at 2CCR 404-1, that the Commission has scheduled 
the above-entitled matter for hearing on: 
 

Date: Monday, July 29, 2013 
Tuesday, July 30, 2013 




